

MAT SUIT No 329 of 2025

Reg. No. 329 of 2025

CNR-WBBK05000-682-2025

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld.A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No. 02 Dtd. 12-11-2025

Today is fixed for AD and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira.

SR through court process is received without service.

Petitioner files track report showing delivery of registry process with original postal receipt along with a petition supported by affidavit. Let it be kept with the case record.

Fix- 19-11-2025 for hearing of the p[petition dated 12-11-2025.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl Dist. & Sessions Judge
Bishnupur, Bankura